June 2017
Serial EEPROM
DFN5 package offer
Key applications - DFN5 2
STMicroelectronics offers I²C EEPROMs in DFN5 package
to fit applications where space constraints and

Profile description Part number
Memory density
(Kbits)
Dimension (X/Y)
(mm)
Profile (typ.)
(mm)
Nb
of pins
I²C bus
DFN5
(UFDFPN5 – MLP5)
M24C02-FMH6TG 2 1.7 1.4 0.55 5
M24C04-FMH6TG 4 1.7 1.4 0.55 5
M24C08-FMH6TG 8 1.7 1.4 0.55 5
M24C16-FMH6TG 16 1.7 1.4 0.55 5
M24C32-FMH6TG 32 1.7 1.4 0.55 5
M24C64-FMH6TG 64 1.7 1.4 0.55 5
M24128-BFMH6TG 128 1.7 1.4 0.55 5
DFN8
(UFDFPN8 – MLP8)
M24C02-FMC6TG 2 2 3 0.55 8
M24C04-FMC6TG 4 2 3 0.55 8
M24C08-FMC6TG 8 2 3 0.55 8
M24C16-FMC6TG 16 2 3 0.55 8
M24C32-FMC6TG 32 2 3 0.55 8
M24C64-FMC6TG 64 2 3 0.55 8
M24128-BFMC6TG 128 2 3 0.55 8
M24256-BFMC6TG 256 2 3 0.55 8
M24512-FMC6TG 512 2 3 0.55 8
Up to 128 Kbits in DFN5 package
Available products
Thank you! 7